

Town of Somerville, Tennessee  
 Gas System Reliability Enhancements, Phase 5  
 1012-37  
 Bid Date: Thursday, June 12, 2018 at 11:00 am local time

Bid Tabulation

Item	Description	UNIT	QTY	Natural Gas Piping		SDT Contractors, Inc.		R. Jones Underground, Inc.	
				Dyersburg, TN Lic # 13720		Gates, TN Lic # 56830		Henderson, TN Lic # 37162	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Replace Two (2) Existing Gas Meters at Oak Grove Cotton Gin, complete (Sheet C-3)	1	LS	\$ 22,143.00	\$ 22,143.00	\$ 23,176.00	\$ 23,176.00	\$ 35,675.00	\$ 35,675.00
2	Replace Existing Gas Meter at Fayette Ware High School, complete (Sheet C-4)	1	LS	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 20,724.00	\$ 20,724.00
3	Replace Existing Gas Meter at East Jr. High School, complete (Sheet C-5)	1	LS	\$ 9,578.00	\$ 9,578.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 22,840.00	\$ 22,840.00
4	Replace Existing Gas Meter at NHC Somerville, complete (Sheet C-6)	1	LS	\$ 9,761.00	\$ 9,761.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 21,031.00	\$ 21,031.00
5	Replace Existing Gas Meter at Central Elementary School, complete (Sheet C-7)	1	LS	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 19,264.00	\$ 19,264.00
6	Replace Existing Gas Meter at Midwest Block and Brick Company, complete (Sheet C-8)	1	LS	\$ 10,381.00	\$ 10,381.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00
7	Replace Existing Gas Meter at West Jr. High School, complete (Sheet C-9)	1	LS	\$ 9,778.00	\$ 9,778.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 22,767.00	\$ 22,767.00
8	Removal/Demolition of Existing Regulator at Cherry Road (Sheet C-10)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	New 2" Gas Regulator Station at Cherry Road, complete with all appurtenances (Sheet C-10)	1	LS	\$ 26,380.00	\$ 26,380.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 41,235.00	\$ 41,235.00
10	New 2" Gas Regulator Station at Woodmont Drive, complete with all appurtenances, including fencing (Sheet C-11)	1	LS	\$ 31,551.70	\$ 31,551.70	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
11	2" Hot Tap on Existing 6" Steel Line near Woodmont Drive (Sheet C-11)	1	EA	\$ 4,143.91	\$ 4,143.91	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	2" PE Gas Valve with valve box, complete in place near Woodmont Drive (Sheet C-111)	2	EA	\$ 265.24	\$ 530.48	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	2" Steel Gas Valve with valve box, complete in place near Woodmont Drive (Sheet C-11)	1	EA	\$ 859.25	\$ 859.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
14	Connect to Existing 2" PE Line on Woodmont Drive (Sheet C-11)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Furnish and install 2" PE Gas Line for Woodmont Drive connection, including bends (Sheet C-11)	430	LF	\$ 8.61	\$ 3,702.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00
16	Removal/Demolition of Existing Regulator Station at Highway 196 (Sheet C-12)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	New 2" Gas Regulator Station at Highway 196, complete with all appurtenances (Sheet C-12)	1	LS	\$ 26,380.00	\$ 26,380.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 41,235.00	\$ 41,235.00
18	Removal/Demolition of Existing Regulator Station at Bell Grove Road (Sheet C-13)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	New 2" Gas Regulator Station at Bell Grove Road, complete with all appurtenances (Sheet C-13)	1	LS	\$ 26,380.00	\$ 26,380.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 41,235.00	\$ 41,235.00
20	New 2" Regulator Station near Water Treatment Plant, complete with all appurtenances, including fencing (Sheet C-14)	1	LS	\$ 31,551.70	\$ 31,551.70	\$ 32,580.00	\$ 32,580.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
21	2" PE Gas Valve with valve box, complete in place near the Water Treatment Plant (Sheet C-14)	1	EA	\$ 295.24	\$ 295.24	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
22	2" Hot Tap on Existing 8" Steel Line near Water Treatment Plant (Sheet C-14)	1	EA	\$ 4,143.91	\$ 4,143.91	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
23	2" Steel Gas Valve with valve box, complete in place near the Water Treatment Plant (Sheet C-14)	1	EA	\$ 829.25	\$ 829.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	Connect to Existing 2" PE Line crossing Midland Street (Sheet C-14)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	Furnish and install 2" PE Gas Line for WTP regulator station connection, including bends (Sheet C-14)	100	LF	\$ 8.56	\$ 856.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	Connect to Existing 4" PE Gas Line along Macon Rd/Highway 193 (Sheet C-2)	2	EA	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	4" PE Gas Valve with Valve Box, complete in place along Macon Rd/Highway 193 (Sheet C-2)	2	EA	\$ 711.56	\$ 1,423.12	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	4-inch HDD Bore along Macon Road/Highway 193 (Sheet C-2)	1	LS	\$ 4,521.91	\$ 4,521.91	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	Removal of Existing Exposed Gas Line along Macon Road/Highway 193 (Sheet C-2)	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	Replace 2" PE Gas Valve with new 2" PE Gas Valve and Valve Box at various locations as directed by Owner	30	EA	\$ 1,071.56	\$ 32,146.80	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 36,600.00
31	Replace 4" PE Gas Valve with new 4" PE Gas Valve and Valve Box at various locations as directed by Owner	30	EA	\$ 1,768.39	\$ 53,051.70	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 48,000.00
32	Concrete Post Curb Repair	200	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	0	0	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	500	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	0	0	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	County/Local Roadway Pavement Repair (6"/2"/2")	4,500	SF	\$ 1.78	\$ 8,010.00	0	0	\$ 25.00	\$ 112,500.00
35	Gas Line/Valve Markes	50	EA	\$ 121.10	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,729.08	\$ 12,729.08	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,473.00	\$ 21,473.00
37	Additional Work Where Directed by Owner/Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total Schedule A</b>					\$ 393,442.35		\$ 405,036.00		\$ 691,209.00

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox, PE

